

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O-289-22 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2022 In control: Budget Committee

On agenda: 10/27/2022 Final action: 10/27/2022

Title: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 102, SERIES 2016, RELATING TO THE FISCAL

YEAR 2016-2017 CAPITAL BUDGET, AND ORDINANCE NO. 109, SERIES 2018, RELATING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 CAPITAL BUDGET, AND ORDINANCE NO. 084, SERIES 2022,

RELATING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE

LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT BY REALLOCATING \$14,596.89 OF

D15 FUNDING TO A NEW PROJECT TITLED D15 PAVING PROJECT.

Sponsors: Kevin Triplett (D-15)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. O-289-22 V.1 101322 Reallocating Funds for D15 Paving Project.pdf, 2. ORD 152 2022.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/27/2022	1	Metro Council	passed	
10/20/2022	1	Budget Committee	recommended for approval	Pass
10/13/2022	1	Metro Council	assigned	

ORDINANCE NO. . SERIES 2022

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 102, SERIES 2016, RELATING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 CAPITAL BUDGET, AND ORDINANCE NO. 109, SERIES 2018, RELATING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 CAPITAL BUDGET, AND ORDINANCE NO. 084, SERIES 2022, RELATING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT BY REALLOCATING \$14,596.89 OF D15 FUNDING TO A NEW PROJECT TITLED D15 PAVING PROJECT.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER KEVIN TRIPLETT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT ("COUNCIL") AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: Part I., Chief of Public Services, H. Public Works & Assets, of Ordinance No. 102,

Series 2016, is hereby amended as follows:

Number	<u>Project Title</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>	11,805.26
41	D15 Garbage Carts	CCRF	18,000.00	
Number 40	Project Title D15 TARC Bus Stop Improvement	<u>Fund</u> CCRF	<u>Amount</u> 25,000.00	<u>17,401.85</u>

File #: O-289	9-22, Version: 1								
SEC	CTION II: Part I., Chief of Public	Services, H. P	ublic Works & A	Assets, of Ordin	ance No. 109				
Series 201	8, is hereby amended as follows	s:							
Number 61	<u>Project Title</u> D15 Trash Receptacles	<u>Fund</u> BOND	<u>Amount</u> 2,000.00						
SEC	CTION III: Part I., Chief of Public	Services, H. F	Public Works &	Assets, of Ordi	nance No. 84				
Series 202	2, is hereby amended as follows	s:							
Number	Project Title D15 Paving Project	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>						
	<u>a.</u> <u>b.</u>			<u>792.89</u> 804.00					
SEC	CTION IV: The Council has d	letermined the	funds request	ed in this Ord	inance will bε				
expended f	for a public purpose.								
SEC	CTION V: This Ordinance sha	ll take effect u	pon its passag	je and approva	l or otherwise				
becoming I	law.								
Sonya Harward David Metro Council Clerk		avid James President o	d James President of the Council						
Greg Fischer Mayor		Approval D	Approval Date						
APPROVED	AS TO FORM AND I FGALITY								
APPROVED	AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:								

Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney

ΒY	: .											

O-289-22 ORD D15 Paving Project.docx

File #: O-289-22, Version: 1